November 8, 1982 Ordinance Book 31 - Page 393

ORDINANCE	ΝО.	1263-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY FOR THE CITY'S SHARE OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MINORITY/WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISE COORDINATING PROGRAM.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$11,750 is hereby appropriated from the General Fund Contingency (530.00) account to the Chamber of Commerce Minority/Women's Business Enterprise account. These monies represent the City's share of the program. The cost of the program will be split three ways between the City, County and the Chamber of Commerce.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. The Declied -

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of November, 1982, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 31 at Page 393.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk November 8, 1982 Ordinance Book 31 - Page 393

ORDINANCE NO.	1263-X
---------------	--------

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND CONTINGENCY FOR THE CITY'S SHARE OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MINORITY/WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISE COORDINATING PROGRAM.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$11,750 is hereby appropriated from the General Fund Contingency (530.00) account to the Chamber of Commerce Minority/Women's Business Enterprise account. These monies represent the City's share of the program. The cost of the program will be split three ways between the City, County and the Chamber of Commerce.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Thateliel ...

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of November, 1982, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 31 at Page 393.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk 39 L

November 8, 1982 Ordinance Book 31 - Page 394

ORDINANCE NO. 1264-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE CANNON REWARD FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$16,411 is estimated to be available from donations by the citizens of Charlotte to establish the Cannon Reward Fund. (Fund 0101; Revenue Code 5657).

Section 2. That the sum of \$16,411 is hereby appropriated to the Police Department (401.40.199) for reward payments to individuals responsible for tips in the Cannon case.

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Dgut City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 8th day of November, 1982, the reference having been made in Minute Book 79 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 31 at Page 394.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk